65-26-00

Docket No.: 21726/90386

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rav. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

06-20-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →	NOE 477		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1013	385477ched original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard B. VanBreeman Judy L. Bolton	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Judy L. Botton	Name: Board of Trustees of The University of Illinois		
	Internal Address: Henry Administration Building,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 258		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 506 South Wright St.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Urbana State: IL ZIP: 61801		
Execution Date: May 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): U.S. S			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attac	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
All 0 35 (f			
Name: Alice O. Martin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
2600 Chase Plaza	credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 10 S. LaSalle			
Officer/Address.	8. Deposit account number:		
	10-0435		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603			
6/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000170 09471523 DO NOT 8	ISE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:581 40.00 OP			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Alice O. Martin	es (0 - 1/1/selin 5/24/1)		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sh	• J ■		

PATENT

REEL: 010856 FRAME: 0218

PATENT APPLICATION
ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 21726/90386	
Client Reference No.:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if

Name(s) of Inventor(s)

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a United States Patent Application

identified by Serial No. 09/471,523 and filing December 23, 1999

date ____

Title of Application

available

SCREENING OF XENOBIOTICS AND ENDOGENOUS COMPOUNDS FOR METABOLIC TRANSFORMATION, FORMATION, OF TOXIC METABOLITES, AND BIOAVAILABILITY

hereinafter (the "Application(s)")

Richard B. Van Breemen

Judy L. Bolton

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

Name of Co-Assignees

The Board of Trustees of The University of Illinois

Address of first-listed Assignee

The Board of Trustees of

The University of Illinois

Henry Administration Building, Suite 258

506 South Wright Street

Urbana, Illinois 61801

Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

PATENT APPLICATION
ASSIGNMENT

(day)

(mohth)

RECORDED: 05/24/2000

(year)

Attorney Docket No.: 21726/90386

Client Reference No.:

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1 1911	VITNESS day of	WHEREOF, I h	ave executed this a	assignment at	This TLINGS this (City, State)	
	Ī	Nentor (Signatur	in meine		Inventor (Signature)	
	-	Richard B. Van Bi nventor (Printed I			Judy L. Bolton Inventor (Printed Name)	
			ACKNOWLI	EDGMENT		
STATE OF	EXCAND)	SS:			-	····
COUNTY	}					
	COOK					
Ackr	nowledged	l before me, a No	tary Public, within	n and for said Co	unty and State. Witness my hand and	
Notarial Seal	this	- 0	,			
后仇	dav	ſΥ\αω	3999 of		And American	

PATENT REEL: 010856 FRAME: 0220